## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD A SINGLE SOURCE CONTRACT

SUBJECT	19R071922BB Replacement Fixtures & Lighting Protection	DATE POSTED	MC Website
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Brooke Baker	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Five (5) Business Days after the Posting of this Notice of Intent to Award
DEPARTMENT	Property Management	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Dysfunctionality of existing systems
DEPARTMENT CONTACT	Debra Leavenworth	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procurement Manager
NOTICE OF INTENT TO NEGOTIATE FOR AWARD			
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a single source contract with a value of \$32,500.00 with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC for the provision of replacement fixtures and lightning protection .			
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.			
Manatee County Code of Laws BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION			
Manatee County Procurement Division has completed a due diligence review and intends to procure replacement fixtures and lightning protection from Musco Sports Lighting, LLC without conducting a competitive solicitation process for the following reason(s):			
The County previously procured lighting control systems for the Manatee County sports facilities by conducting an informal solicitation of quotations. In efforts to maintain the existing systems and ensure compatibility, the County will now procure replacement fixtures and lightning protection for the sports facilities.			
Any company that believes they can provide this good or service must provide, in writing, convincing technical data sufficient to support their position to the Manatee County Procurement Division at <u>purchasing@mymanatee.org</u> no later than Five (5) Business Days after the Posting of this Notice of Intent to Award.			